
Andhra University
Visakhapatnam

Academy for Science, Technology and Communication
Hyderabad 

Jointly with

“Science & Technology Frontiers for Swarnandhra and Viksit Bharat 2047”
Cordially invites you to the Science Conclave on

In Commemoration of the Year-long Centenary Celebrations of Andhra University

Bharat Ratna Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan
A Golden Year Tribute to

Former President of India & Vice-Chancellor of Andhra University

th5  September 2025, 10.30 AM - Teachers’ Day

Andhra University Convention Center
Visakhapatnam

All are Cordially Invited

ASTC
Hyderabad

RegistrarSecretary
Andhra University
Vishakhapatnam

A TRIBUTE TO CENTURY OF EXCELLENCE PAVING THE PATH TO THE FUTURE

A TRIBUTE TO CENTURY OF EXCELLENCE
PAVING THE PATH TO THE FUTURE
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“Science & Technology Frontiers for Swarnandhra and Viksit Bharat 2047”
5ᵗʰ September 2025, 10:30 AM

A.U. Convention Center, Andhra University

Academy For Science, Technology And Communication (ASTC), Hyderabad

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam
jointly with  

Padma Shri Prof. Sanghamitra Bandyopadhyay
Director, Indian Statistical Institute, Kolkata

has graciously agreed to be the Chief Guest and inaugurate the Conclave

Cordially invites you to the Science Conclave on

Dr. Mrutyunjay Mahapatra
Director-General, Indian Meteorological Department, Govt. of India

Dr. Prakash Chauhan
Director, National Remote Sensing Centre, Hyderabad

Dr. Ch. Mohan Rao
Chairman-SAC, ASTC & Former Director, CCMB, Hyderabad

presides

Prof. G.P. Raja Sekhar
Vice-Chancellor, Andhra University

will deliver the welcome Address

has kindly consented to be the Guest of Honor &
will deliver Padma Bhushan Dr. P. Koteswaram Memorial Lecture

has kindly agreed to be the Guest of Honor & will deliver the Distinguished Lecture on 
“ Indian Space Program for Societal Benets : A Game Changer for Viksit Bharat"

“Thematic Lectures Celebrating Contributions of Science & Technology Pioneers”

Dr. D. Raghunadha Rao
Founder Director, Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Visakhapatnam

will deliver the ‘Dr. Yellapragada Subba Rao’ Memorial Lecture on “Articial intelligence for Public Health”

Prof. B.S. Murty
Director, IIT Hyderabad

will deliver the ‘Prof. Suri Bhagavantam Memorial Lecture’ on “Role of HEIs in Viksit Bharat”

Prof. G. Narahari Sastry
IIT Hyderabad, Former Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat

will deliver the Distinguished Lecture on ‘’Emerging Drug Discovery Technlogies”

Dr. V.M. Chowdary
Group Director (Agricultural Sciences & Applications Group)

National Remote Sensing Centre, ISRO, Hyderabad
will deliver the Invited Lecture on “Leveraging Earth Observation data for Digital Agriculture in India”
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Prof. G.P. Raja Sekhar

Sri. C.L. Narasimha Rao

Dr. Ch. Mohan Rao

Dr. Prakash Chauhan

Padma Shri Dr. Sanghamitra Bandyopadhyay

Vice-Chancellor, Andhra University

Secretary, ASTC

Chairman, SAC, ASTC

Director, NRSC, Hyderabad

Director, Indian Statistical Institute, Kolkata

Presentation of Momentoes to the Dignitaries

Felicitations/Presentation of Mementoes to the Distinguished Teachers & Speakers

Prof. B.S. Murty
Director, IIT Hyderabad

Prof. D.N. Reddy
Former Chairman, RAC, DRDO & V.C, JNTU

Prof. K. Rama Sudha
Dean-Outreach, Andhra University

Dr. Mrutyunjay Mahapatra
Director-General, IMD, GoI.

1:00

10:30 AM Inviting Dignitaries on to the Dias

Presentation of Bouquets

Prayer

Lighting of the Lamp

10:40

10:50

11:00

11:10

12:00

12:40

Welcome Address

Introducing the Guests

Presidential Address

Padma Bhushan Dr. P. Koteswaram
Memorial Lecture

Inaugural Address by the Chief Guest

11:35

Prof. C.S.R.K Prasad
Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK

Prof. G. Narahari Sastry
IIT Hyderabad, Former Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat

Dr. D. Raghunadharao

Dr. V.M. Chowdary

Founder Director, Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital, Visakhapatnam

Group Director (Agricultural Sciences & Applications Group)
National Remote Sensing Centre, ISRO, Hyderabad

Registrar, Andhra University

1:30

1:15

Vote of Thanks

Lunch

MOU Signing between Andhra University
National Remote Sensing Centre

Registrar, Andhra University

Distinguished Lecture on  “Indian Space
Program for Societal Benefits : A Game Changer
for Viksit Bharat”



Dr. V.M. Chowdary 

Sri. C.L. Narasimha Rao

Group Director (Agricultural Sciences & Applications Group)
National Remote Sensing Centre, ISRO, Hyderabad

Secretary, ASTC

5:30

High Tea

Invited Lecture

Vote of Thanks

Prof. B.S. Murty
Director, IIT Hyderabad

2:15 Prof. S. Bagavantham Memorial Lecture on
“Role of HEIs in Viksit Bharat"

About Suri Bagavantham Prof. C.S.R.K. Prasad
Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK-Kakinada

Dr. D. Raghunadharao

Prof. G. Narahari Sastry

Founder Director, Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital
Visakhapatnam

IIT Hyderabad, Former Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat

3:15

4:30

Dr. Yellapragada Subba Row Memorial Lecture
on “Artificial intelligence for Public Health”.

Dr. K.V. Raghavan Memorial Lecture on
"Emerging Drug Discovery Technlogies”

About Dr. Yellapragada Subba Row

About Dr. K.V. Raghavan

Dr. Ch. Mohan Rao

Prof. D.N. Reddy

Former Director, CCMB

Former Chairman, RAC, DRDO & V.C, JNTU

4:15 Tea Break

Prof. G.P. Raja Sekhar
Vice-Chancellor, Andhra University

Concluding Remarks
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